City of Pinole

COMMUNITY SERVICE DAY SATURDAY, MAY 18TH

PINOLE YOUTH CENTER 635 TENNENT AVE.

Breakfast & Registration 8 am - 9 am Volunteer Projects 9 am - 12 pm Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm

Register at: pinolerec.recdesk.com/community/program



Questions? Email recreation@ci.pinole.ca.us

PINOLE COMMUNITY SERVICE DAY Hosted by the Pinole Community Services Commission Saturday, May 18, 2024, at the Pinole Youth Center Registration at 8 am, projects at 9 am, and lunch at 12 pm Registration and lunch will be at the Pinole Youth Center 635 Tennent Avenue, Pinole, CA 94564

Please complete the form below to volunteer for a project.

**Registration is also available online* visit <u>https://pinolerec.recdesk.com/Community/Program</u>, click on Community Events on the left side to complete registration.

Name:	Email:
Phone:	Cell:
Are you registering for a group? YES NO	How many volunteers in your party?
Name of organization (if applicable)	

Please mark your top three choices of a volunteer project by writing 1, 2 and 3 next to your top choices.

Location	Type of Project	Location	Type of Project
Fernandez Park	Painting Project-picnic benches	Senior Center Facility	Giftshop Project
Fernandez Park	Painting Project- bleachers	Pinole library garden/tennis courts	Clean debris /Weeding/gardening/community cleanup
Fernandez Park	Spread wood chips	Amber Swartz Park	Clean debris and spread wood chips
Tiny Tots Facility	Planter Project	Pinole Community Corner, San Pablo Ave. and Tennent Ave.	Weeding and spread wood chips

For work projects like painting and clean up, please be sure to wear appropriate clothing. Bring your own work gloves and any small garden tools are extremely helpful (trowel, hoe, weeder)

Photo Consent: By signing this registration form, you authorize the City of Pinole to use your name (or child's/ward's name) and/or photograph in any future educational and/or community informational purposes, either printed or otherwise (including, but not limited to, use on the city's website and on its public television station) produced by the City of Pinole. Further, there is no monetary compensation for this consent.

Check here only if you do not give photographic consent.

Liability Waiver:

1) I understand that my (or my child's) participation in City of Pinole activities may involve the risk of harm.

2) With knowledge of the potential risks involved, I hereby release and discharge the City of Pinole or City of Pinole officials, officers, employees, agents, volunteers, or appointees, including, without limitation, appointees sitting as Community Services Commission Members, ("Indemnitees"), from any and all claims arising from my participation in City of Pinole Community Services Department activities, except when such claims arise from the gross negligence or willful acts of the Indemnitees.

3) I hereby certify that I (or my child) is physically and mentally capable of participating in Pinole Community Services Department activities at or sponsored by the City of Pinole.

Printed Name

Signature

Date

To submit your volunteer application:

Drop off at the **Pinole Youth Center** – 635 Tennent Avenue or complete registration online at <u>https://pinolerec.recdesk.com/Community/Program</u>, and click on Community Events on the left side

* Each individual is required to complete the registration form for liability purposes. Youth under the age of 18 are required to have a parent signature on their registration form.

For more information or questions call 510-724-9062 or email recreation@ci.pinole.ca.us